

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.7063 of 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11.	09.08.2023	<u>GRKP,J</u> Heard Sri P.Prabhakar Rao, Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner. 2. Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner submits that the wife of the Writ Petitioner is suffering from ill-health and on this ground the Learned Counsel is unable to comply with the requirement indicated earlier. 3. List the matter on 23.08.2023. GRKP,J <i>MDP</i>	