

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.7063 of 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
15.	27.09.2023	<u>GRKP, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u> Heard Sri P. Prabhakara Rao, Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri S. Vijay Kumar, Learned Counsel appearing for the proposed Respondent Nos.4 to 6 and Ms. M. Rose, Learned Counsel appearing for Respondent No.3 and Sri D.M. Vidya Sagar, Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj & Rural Development. 2. Having perused the contents of the Affidavit filed in support of this Interlocutory Application, this Court deems it appropriate to allow I.A.No.1 of 2023. 3. Accordingly, I.A.No.1 of 2023 is allowed. 4. Registry is directed to make necessary changes in the Memo of Parties. _____ GRKP, J <u>W.P.No.7063 of 2017</u> 5. Sri S. Vijay Kumar, Learned Counsel appearing for the proposed Respondent Nos.4 to	(Contd..)

27-09-2023 (Contd...)

		6 takes Notice on behalf of the newly impleaded Respondent Nos.4 to 6. 6. Respondent Nos.4 to 6 may file Counter Affidavit within one week. 7. List the matter on 13.10.2023. _____ GRKP, J Vns	
--	--	--	--

27-09-2023 (Contd...)

--	--	--	--