

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.7063 of 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
16.	13.10.2023	<u>GRKP,J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2023</u> Heard Sri P.Prabhakar Rao, Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri D.M.Vidya Sagar, Ld. Assistant Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj and Rural Development. 2. Having gone through the contents of the Application, this court deems it appropriate to allow this Interlocutory Application. 3. Accordingly, I.A.No.2 of 2023 is allowed. <u>GRKP,J</u> <u>W.P.No.7063 of 2017</u> 4. Let the newly impleaded Respondents file their Counter-Affidavit within three weeks. 5. List the matter on 10.11.2023. <u>GRKP,J</u> <i>MDP</i>	

--	--	--	--